

## Textile Manufacturer Kanati Co. Embraces Domestic Approach

WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA, January 19, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Waterloo, ON -- (Boston.com) -- 01/19/2015 -- Canadian-based clothing company Kanati Co. found itself spending far too much time, effort and money in Pakistan. The stability of the country and supply chain disruptions were key reasons for the company to close doors overseas and plan to run all operations domestically from Waterloo, Ontario.



"As an organization that serves clients globally, we just can't afford the disruption and down time in Pakistan. Our clients depend on a fast and reliable service. We can no longer wait and hope for improvements in Pakistan" said Liam Massaubi, co-founder of the company. "Our new facility will feature state-of-the-art machinery and will provide cost-effectiveness and reliability which allow us to better serve our clients."

Kanati Co. will be introducing its manufacturing in three phases. The company will also be introducing custom headwear services in its flagship store in Waterloo, Ontario.

"We recognize when it is time to cut losses and move on. There are added benefits of a domestic manufacturing approach where we are able to control all of the variables, which we cannot do in Pakistan" said Liam Massaubi. "We are a company that takes pride in providing quality service; we take appropriate action when our standards are compromised. By taking this step we will be able to maintain our standards and remain in a global market by engaging skills and abilities of a local workforce."

## About Kanati Co.

Kanati Co. is a Canadian menswear label, manufacturer and retailer. It was founded in 2009 and is distributed internationally. As a manufacturer it offers private label services for brands globally on a membership basis and provides a & Made-on-Demand; service that eliminates a majority of material costs for a private label, enabling a wider selection of goods to offer retailers.

Kyle Findlay Kanati Clothing Company 5196358992 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the

company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.